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Intel” NUC Kit . t l s»
NucsPGYH/NUcspGyHR (M€ O /) P i< SS< CIR Eaas rnen. VGA — 51
Power Button HDD LED Speaker/Microphone/Audio Port SD Reader Anti-Theft Key Lock Hole USB 3.0 (blue)/USB 3.0 high charging port (yellow) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Electric Power Inlet Speaker/Optical V/GA Port HDMI Port Ethernet Port
EBRIRA T2, SR kT wEs/ERRN/EMiR0 SD Flikss PR EARLBISL USB 3.0 (I568)/USB 3.0 SIRF B0 (E) HERIELIIME (CIR) BIRIEO S VGA IR0 HDMI i%0 DUKRIEO
TiEIR TR BT BN/ ER R/ SHEEE SD SBH 28 PhEE IR ESL USB 3.0 (B22)/USB 3.0 %73 &&518 (B®) Consumer Infrared (CIR) BRIGEO S VGA &8 HDMI s&i%1e R EEE
KHoNKa NUTaHWs! MOPT LED HDD AnHaMyK/MUKPOgOH/ayAMonopT YCTPOMCTBO ANS CHUTLIBAHWSA KapT SD OTBEpCTME 33aMKa ANS 3aLWMTbI OT KPaXx MopT USB 3.0 (cuHuin)/mopt USB 3.0 ¢ nofaaepKoit 6bICTPON 3apaaKu (SKenTbii) VHdbpakpacHbIn aaT4mk (CIR) PasbeM anekTponuTaHus OnTuyecKuit MNopt VGA MNopt HDMI Nopt Ethernet
Botdn de encendido (ANA XKECTKMX ANCKOB) Puerto de Parlante/Micréfono/Sonido Lector SD Orificio de cerradura con llave antirrobo USB 3.0 (azul)/USB 3.0 puerto de carga de alta velocidad (amarillo) Radiacién infrarroja de consumo Entrada de alimentacion eléctrica Optico Puerto VGA Puerto HDMI Puerto Ethernet
Bouton de mise sous tension LED de disco durro Port Haut-parleur/Microphone/Audio Lecteur de carte SD Orifice pour verrou antivol USB 3.0 (bleu)/Port de chargement hautes performances USB 3.0 (jaune) Infrarouge pour particuliers Entrée d'alimentation électrique Optique Port VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernet
//// Netzschalter DISQUE DUR LED Lautsprecher-/Mikrofon-/Audio-Port SD-Lesegerat Diebstahlsicherung-Verriegelungséffnung USB 3.0 (blau)/USB 3.0 Ladeanschluss mit hoher Leistung (gelb) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Stromeingang Optische VGA-Port HDMI-Port Ethernet-Port
Pulsante di alimentazione Festplatten-LED Porta altoparlante/microfono/audio Lettore SD Foro per chiave/lucchetto antifurto Porta USB 3.0 (blu)/USB 3.0 per la ricarica ad alta velocita (gialla) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Ingresso di alimentazione Optica Porta VGA Porta HDMI Porta Ethernet
I @ ERKRYY HDD LED AE—=h—[RADIF—F 1A KR—k SD—4— BEHIEF—OvI DN USB 3.0 (&)/USB 3.0 &R E HFER—H (H) IV a—<—Hi4R (CR) BRZEA0 23}t VGA R—h HDMI AR—hk A—H Ry~ R—hk
1 P M HE HDD LED AL|7/0l0|3/2C|L ZE SD Reader ELER] 7| EF 7Y USB 3.0(L}2HH)/USB 3.0 1EM EE(L-2HM) CIR(Consumer Infrared) HY ZHE b VGA ZE HDMI ZE olgul ZE
n lmm \ Wyfgcznik zasilania HDD LED Port gtosnika/mikrofonu/audio Czytnik SD Otwor blokady antykradziezowej Port USB 3.0 (niebieski)/USB 3.0 o duzej mocy do tadowania (z6tty) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Gniazdo zasilania Optyczny Port VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernet
N ml Botdo liga/desliga Wskaznik LED dysku twardego Auto-falante/Microfone/Porta de dudio SD Reader Orificio de chave antirroubo USB 3.0 (azul)/porta de alta carga de USB 3.0 (amarelo) Infravermelho de consumo Tomada elétrica Optica Porta VGA Porta HDMI Porta Ethernet
m Bouton de mise sous tension LED do disco rigido Port Haut-parleur/Microphone/Audio Lecteur de carte SD Orifice pour verrou antivol USB 3.0 (bleu)/port USB 3.0 a recharge élevée (jaune) (Consumer Infrared — CIR) Entrée d'alimentation électrique Haut-parleur/Optique Port VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernet
ByTOH 3a 3axpaHBaHe DEL disque dur Bucokorosoputen/MnkpodoH/ayano nopt %D yeTel, Kntoyaska 3a 3akntouBaHe NpoTMB Kpakba USB 3.0 (cvH)/USB 3.0 nopT 3a 3apexaaHe npu BUCOKO HamnpexkeHne (KbaT) Infrarouge (CIR) Bxop 3a enekTposaxpaHBaHe BucokorosoputenfontuyeH VGA nopT HDMI nopTt Ethernet nopt
Ss%' CIR Gumb napajanja HDD LED Prikljucak za zvu¢nik/mikrofon/audio (Eitaé SD kartica Rupa za lokot za zastitu od krade USB 3.0 (plavi)/USB 3.0 priklju¢ak za punjenje (zuti) MoTpebuTtenckn nHopavepseH npueMHuk (CIR) Prikljucak elektri¢cnog napajanja Zvucnik/opticki prikljucak VGA priklju¢ak HDMI prikljucak Ethernet prikljucak
Tlacitko napajeni HDD LED Port reproduktoru/mikrofonufzvuku Ctecka karet SD Otvor pro zdmek proti odcizeni Port USB 3.0 (modry)/rychlonabijeci USB 3.0 (zluty) Korisni¢ko infracrveno sucelje (CIR) PFivod napajeni Reproduktor/optické rozhrani Port VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernet
Stremknap Indikator pevného disku Hgijttaler/mikrofon/lydport SD-leeser Antityveringglehul til las USB 3.0 (bld)/USB 3.0 hgj opladningsport (gul) Infracerveny port (CIR) Indgang for elektrisk strem Heojttaler/optisk VGA-port HDMI-port Ethernet-port
Aan-uitknop Harddisk-LED Luidspreker/Microfoon/Audio-poort SD lezer Opening voor anti-diefstalslot USB 3.0 (blauw)/USB 3.0 snelle oplaadpoort (geel) Forbrugerinfrared (CIR) Voedingsaansluiting Luidspreker/Optisch VGA-poort HDMI-poort Ethernet-poort
Toitenupp HDD LED Kélarite/mikrofoni/heliport SD-kaardilugeja Vargusvastase luku ava USB 3.0 (sinine) / USB 3.0 kiirlaadimisport (kollane) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Toitesisend Kélarid/optiline VGA-port HDMI-port Etherneti port
Virtapainike HDD LED-margutuli Kaiutin-/mikrofoni-faudioliitanta SD-kortinlukija Varkaussuojauksen aukko USB 3.0 (sininen) / USB 3.0 -pikalatausliitanta (keltainen) Laiatarbe infrapunaport (CIR) Virtaliitanta Kaiutin/optinen VGA-liitanta HDMI-liitanta Ethernet-liitanta
Kouumi tpopodoaciog Kiintolevyn LED-merkkivalo Hyeio/Mikpdpwvo/OUpa rixou Movdada avayvwong SD AVTIKAETTTIKI) KAEWSapOTPUTIA AoPaAEiag USB 3.0 (urAg)/USB 3.0 BUpa uwnAng taxutntag @optiong (kitpvn) Infrapunaportti (CIR) E{codo¢ napoxng pelpatog Hyelo/omtikn QUpa VGA ©Upa HDMI ©Upa Ethernet
sss —48 D D D D D D D D D Bekapcsolé gomb HDD LED Hangszéré-/mikrofon-/audioport SD olvasé Lopasgatld zarnyilasa USB 3.0 (kék)/USB 3.0 gyorstoltd port (sarga) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Elektromos bemenet Hangszéré/optikai VGA port HDMI port Ethernet port
- Straumtakki. Merevlemez LED-je Hatalari/Hlj6dnemi/Hljédgatt SD-lesari bjofavarid skraargat USB 3.0 (blatt)/USB 3.0 hahledslugatt (gult) Consumer infravords (CIR) Rafmagnsinntak Hatalari/Ljos VGA-gatt HDMI-gatt Ethernet-gatt
efceo) 0 Stravas poga HDD LED Skalruna/mikrofona/audio ports SD lasitajs Pretzadzibas atslégas bloké3anas atvere USB 3.0 (zils) / USB 3.0 augstas uzlades ports (dzeltens) Innrautt |jds fyrir neytendavorur (CIR) Elektroapgades ievads Skalrunis/optiskais VGA ports HDMI ports Ethernet ports
Py e Maitinimo mygtukas Cieta diska gaismas diode Garsiakalbio / mikrofono / garso prievadas SD kortelés skaitytuvas Apsaugos nuo vagystés uzrakto anga USB 3.0 (mélyna) / USB 3.0 stiprios jkrovimo srovés (geltona) jungtys Patérétaja infrasarkanais (CIR) Maitinimo jvadas Garsiakalbiy / optiné jungtis VGA prievadas HDMI prievadas Eterneto prievadas
v ==z Yl KyaT Tylimeci Standziojo disko lemputé OunHamMuk/mMukpodoH/ayamo yacel SD oKy Kypasnbl ¥YpnayaaH KopfayFa apHaifaH Ky/ibin Teciri USB 3.0 (keringip)/USB 3.0 Te3 3apaaTanTbIH yACh! (capbl) »Customer Infrared" (CIR) prievadas DNeKTPIK KyarT Kipici [OunHaMuK/onTUKanblK afbiTna VGA yschbl HDMI yscbl Ethernet yschbl
Av/pa-knapp KaTTbl gnck gnopapl Hoyttaler/mikrofon/lydinngang SD-leser Tyverisikringslas USB 3.0 (bld) / USB 3.0 hurtigladeport (gul) TyTbIHyWbIIAPFa apHanfaH MHGpaKbi3bia ya (CIR) Elektrisk streminntak Hﬂyttaler/optisk VGA-port HDMI-port Ethernet-port
Botdo de alimentagio HDD-LED Altifalante/Microfone/Porta de audio Leitor SD Orificio de chave antirroubo USB 3.0 (azul)/Porta de carga USB 3.0 (amarela) CIR infrargd Tomada elétrica Altifalante/Otico Porta VGA Porta HDMI Porta Ethernet
Buton de pornire LED do disco rigido lesire boxe/microfon/audio Cititor SD Orificiu pentru cheie antifurt Port USB 3.0 (albastru)/USB 3.0 pentru incdrcare rapida (galben) Infravermelho de consumo (CIR) Intrare alimentator Boxa/Optic Port VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernet
Tlatidlo vypinania LED hard disk Port reproduktora/mikrofénu/audio zariadenia Citacka SD kariet Otvor na zasuvanie kluca proti kradezi USB 3.0 (modry)/USB 3.0 port rychleho nabijania (Zlty) Consumer Infrared (CIR) Privod elektrickej energie Reproduktor/opticky kabel VGA Port HDMI Port Ethernetovy port
Gumb za napajanje LED diéda pevného disku Zvocnik/Mikrofon/Vrata za zvok Bralnik SD Odprtina za kljuc s protivlomno zascito USB 3.0 (modra)/USB 3.0 visokohitrostna vrata (rumena). Infracerveny port pouzitelny pre doméce Vhod za napajanje Zvol&nik/Opti¢ni Vrata VGA Vrata HDMI Vrata Ethernet
Botdn de encendido HDD LED Puerto de altavoz/micréfono/audio Lector de SD Orificio de bloqueo de llave antirrobo Puerto USB 3.0 (azul)/USB 3.0 de carga alta (amarillo) spotrebice (CIR - Consumer Infrared) Entrada de alimentacion eléctrica Altavoz/éptico Puerto VGA Puerto HDMI Puerto Ethernet
Strémknapp LED de disco duro Hogtalare/mikrofon/audioport SD-lasare Anti-Stéld nyckellashal USB 3.0 (bld)/USB 3.0 hégladdningsport (gul) Potrosniska infrardeca (CIR) Elektriskt anslutning in Speaker/Optical VGA-port HDMI-port Ethernetport
‘%PTICAL Homi Gli¢ Digmesi HDD LED Hoparloér/Mikrofon/Ses Baglanti Noktasi SD Okuyucu Hirsizlik Onleme Anahtari Deligi USB 3.0 (mavi)/USB 3.0 yliksek sarj baglanti noktasi (sari) CIR (Consumer Infrared) Gig Girisi Hoparli.ir/Optik VGA Baglanti Noktasi HDMI Baglanti Noktasi Ethernet Baglanti Nokt®®'
KHOMKa M1BNEHHA HDD LED [OuHamik/mikpodoH/ayaionopT MPUCTPIN ANA 3UNTYBAHHS KapT OTBip 3aMKa 418 3aXMCTY Bifi KPALIKOK MopT USB 3.0 (cuHin)/BucokoamnepHuii 3apagHuin nopt USB 3.0 (skosTuit) CIR (Consumer InfraRed) Po3’eM XUBNEHHA OnHaMik/ONTUYHWiA Po3’eMm VGA Poz’eM HDMI MopT Ethernet
nYvon XY CiTnogiogHunn iHAnKaTop ynw/Manpn/npm nan nam’aTti SD N2 ™1 Ny n . (mny) nmax nrvp nxoxr USB 3.0 /('71]'\:!) USB 3.0 Tuketici Kizilotesi (CIR) Ynwn npMd WOIN/NPmM VGA man HDMI man Ethernet man
sl ) PKOPCTKOTO Ancka Ogall ddiofg99,Ssollfdclow] SD xmp 88yl gio plido Jab dxid (uol) ool Gle dylle 08 8 ddios USB 3.0/(4)5]) USB 3.0 Inppavepsormit nopt (CIR) oraS @b daio sroafdelowdl VGA ddio HDMI Jaio Ethernet daio
nmypna m SD Ulalo (5y® (CIR) 1277 M TN-X1D1NX :
HDD LED Consumer Infrared (CIR)

g 2.5" SSD/HDD

* ®
o

0000000000

The operation of any other wireless adapter with Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, other than the adapter listed above, may violate regulatory compliance
requirements for your region.

R LIS E S UIMIETHE TS A FERF/R° NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR, TRESERTAMAIRIIESMER.,
BRY LR ERZS) - SERETEIRNTE-RRBE Intel” NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR £ © FiOJAEERIEAATEIEINEREXK -

Mcnonb3oBaHue apyroro 6ecnpoBogHoro agantepa ¢ cuctemont Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, 0TIMYHOIO OT NPUBEAEHHOTO BbILE, MOXET HapyLlaTb
HOpPMaTMBHble TPeboBaHMA BALLErO PermoHa.

Only Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 has been evaluated for regulatory compliance for use with NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.
RBERRFR® WIRHIC&-AC3165 £33 55 NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR HNEHEREISHIEIT .
R Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 EfL@5HdE - IHEESE NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR {EREISHHRIE ©

TonbKo AByxaManasoHHble aganTepsl Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 6biav poBepeHbl Ha COOTBETCTBME W OJ06PEHbI A1 MCMO/Ib30BaHUA
c cuctemammn NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Solamente Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 ha sido evaluado en cuanto a conformidad con las normas para su uso con NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

For a list of tested 2.5" hard drives, go to: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

F R MBE Y 2.5 YR ATIKE A, 15T http://www.intel.com/support/cn/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

ANFETHIELREY 2.5 SNTEREMITE R  S5501E ¢ http://www.intel.com/support/tw/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

CN1cok NPOTECTUPOBAHHBIX 2,5-A0MOBBIX XECTKMX ANCKOB Bbl HallaeTe Ha caiTe http://www.intel.com/support/ru/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
Para obtener una lista de unidades de discos duros de 2.5" probadas, vaya a http://www.intel.com/support/sp/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Pour obtenir une liste des disques durs de 2,5 pouces testés, accédez 3 : http://www.intel.com/support/fr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Eine Liste getesteter 2,5-Zoll-Festplatten erhalten Sie unter http://www.intel.com/support/de/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Per un elenco di dischi rigidi da 2,5" sottoposti a test, andare all'indirizzo: http://www.intel.com/support/it/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
FAREN 25 A VF - N—FRFSA4TD—EIZDWLTIL, RD URL %S L T < 123 LY, http//www.intel.com/jpfsupport/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
HAES 25" 6tE Sel0lE SE2 2¥ US2Z 0S5t Al 2! http://www.intel.com/support/kr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Aby wyswietli¢ liste przetestowanych dyskéw twardych 2,5 cala, odwiedZ strone: http://www.intel.com/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Para obter uma lista de 2,5 discos rigidos testados, acesse: http://www.intel.com/support/pt/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Seule la carte Intel® Wireless-AC3165 double bande a été évaluée concernant sa conformité a la réglementation pour une utilisation avec
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Nur Intel® Dualband-Wireless-AC3165 wurde fir die Einhaltung gesetzlicher Bestimmungen beim Einsatz mit NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR getestet.
La conformita per l'uso con NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR é stata valutata solo con Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165.

4> 7JL° Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 DA% NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR EDIEAICH IFZIRFI IV T S47 Y AUCEBS L THHBISh TV E T,
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR 2} &7l AtS Al #E 18 &4 0{ £ £ Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC31650 CHoH A TF H7IH &L CL

Tylko karta Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 zostata przetestowana pod katem zgodnosci z przepisami podczas uzywania z urzadzeniem
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

La utilizacion de cualquier otro adaptador inaldmbrico con Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, que no sea el adaptador indicado anteriormente, podria violar los
requisitos de conformidad regulatoria para su regioén.

Il est possible que l'utilisation de cartes sans fil autres que celles répertoriées ci-dessus avec Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR soit en contravention avec les
réglementations de votre région.

Pour une liste des disques durs de 2,5" testées, accédeza: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Durch den Einsatz eines anderen, oben nicht aufgefiihrten Wireless-Adapters mit Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR werden die in lhrer Region geltenden

3a CNUCBK Ha TeCTBaHUTE TBBPAM AUCKOBE OT 2,5 MHYa oTuaeTe Ha agpec: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. gesetzlichen Bestimmungen moglicherweise nicht eingehalten.

Za popis testiranih tvrdih diskova veliCine 2.5" posijetite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. L'uso con Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR di adattatori wireless diversi da quelli elencati sopra pud violare i requisiti di conformita normativa della regione

Seznam testovanych pevnych diski 2,5" naleznete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Somente a Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 foi avaliada quanto a conformidade regulatéria para uso com NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR. dell'utente.
Se en liste over testede 2,5” harddiske pa: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Seul Intel® Wireless-AC3165 double bande a été évalué pour assurer la conformité réglementaire d'utilisation avec le NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR. ERO—EBICAWNEDBDIATLRT I TI—%A 5 IL° NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR EEHICHEIT B BEENDHIBICHIF BB IV TS5 (7Y ADBREEIC
Ga voor een lijst van geteste 2.5" harde schijven naar: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Camo Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 e oueHeH 3a cnasBaHe Ha HOpMaTUBHUTe ypen6owu npu ynotpeba c NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR. ERTREENHYET,

Za uporabu s NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR sukladno propisima, evaluiran je iskljucivo beZi¢ni adapter Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165.

Z hlediska dodrZovani pravnich predpisl pfi pouZiti se zafizenim NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR byl vyhodnocen pouze adaptér Intel® Dual Band
Wireless-AC3165.

Kun Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 er evalueret til regulerende overholdelse til brug med NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Alleen Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 is goedgekeurd voor gebruik met NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Mudeliga NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR kasutamiseks on hinnatud ainult toote Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 reguleerivatele nduetele vastavust.
Ainoastaan Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165:n maardysten mukainen yhteensopivuus NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR :n kanssa on arvioitu.

Katsetatud 2,5" kdvaketaste loetelu vt aadressilt http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. 2lofl LIQE o{HHE] 2|0l QIE® NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR @} HH| CH2 2AM O{HE{ S AF2A} oS R[] s 38 =4 Q7 AlStS 9[HHst & iaL|c).

itt http: .intel. N t luettelo testatuista 2,5-t kiintol ista.
Osoi ee,ssa p//wlww |,n el.com/ UC,Suppor’ on luettelo tes ,a uis a’ -tuuman kiin olevyls a , Uzycie z urzadzeniem Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR dowolnej innej karty sieci bezprzewodowej niz wymieniona powyzej moze spowodowac naruszenie
Ma pa Aiota okAnpwv Siokwv 2,5 IvTowy Tou €xouv UttoBAnBei oe eAéyxoug, emioke@Beite tn StelBuvon: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. zgodnosci z przepisami w danym regionie
A bevizsgalt 2,5 hiivelykes mereviemezek listdja itt talalhaté: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. A operacdo de qualquer outro adaptador sem fio com a Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, exceto o listado acima, pode violar os requisitos de conformidade
Fyrir lista yfir préfud 2,5" harddiska ferdu a: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. regulatdria para sua regido.

Lai skafitu parbaudito 2,5” cieto disku sarakstu, dodieties uz: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Il est possible qu'avec l'Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR l'utilisation d’'un adaptateur sans fil autre que ceux répertoriés ci-dessus soit en contravention avec

les réglementations de votre région.

Jei norite pamatyti iSbandyty 2,5 col. standZiyjy disky sarasa, apsilankykite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. X } , , , , , , , X

Mévo o acuppatog pooappoyéag SIMARG cuxvotntag AC3165 tng Intel® éxet aloAoynOei yio CUPHOPPWON HE TIG PUBUICTIKEG ATTALTAOEL

doov aopd tn xprion tou pe to NUCSPGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

A NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR késziilékkel egylitt csak az Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 eszkdzt vizsgdltak be hatésagi megfeleléség szempontjabol.
Adeins Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 hefur verid metid fyrir ad farid sé eftir reglum fyrir notkun med NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Tikai ierice Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 ir izvértéta normativai atbilstibai lietoSanai ar NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Kai naudojama su NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, suderinamumas pagal privalomuosius reikalavimus buvo jvertintas tik su ,Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165".

Texcepinren 2.5" KaTTbl AMCKTEPIHIK Ti3iMiH MbiHa caiiTTak Kepyre Gonaaer: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Pa6oTaTa Ha BcekMn apyr 6e3xunyeH apganTtep, pasnmyeH ot ropeonucarms, ¢ Intel NUCSPGYH/NUC5PGYHR Mose Aa HapyLlum cnasBaHeTo Ha HOpMaTUBHUTE

For en liste av 2,5” harddisker som har blitt testet, ga til: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. ypenobv 3a Balnsa permoH

Para obter uma lista de discos rigidos de 2,5" testados, visite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Failure to use the included FSP Group, Inc. Model FSPO65-10AABA Power Adapter may
violate regulatory compliance requirements and may expose the user to safety hazards.

H un xprion tou cupnephappavopevou pocsappoyéa toxlog tng FSP Group, Inc.,
povtého FSPO65-10AABA, SUvatat va mapaBladet T CURHOPQWON HE TIG PUBUICTIKEG
anattAoELg Kat Suvartal va eKBECEL ToV XprioTn o€ KivdUvoug Ttou Ba ameAjoouv tnv
Q0PAAELA TOU.

KoriStenje beZi¢nog adaptera koji nije naveden na prethodnom popisu s Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR moZe uzrokovati povredu sukladnosti s

Pentru o lista cu hard diskuri de 2,5" testate, mergeti la: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. regulatornim propisima za vase podrucje.

>

R ABEMEY FSP Group, Inc. Model FSPO65-10AABA BUeBjRIEEC 2R TIAEIE 2
FEMESIRER, MBITEBRFPETLZEREZD.

WRREAFEMIBY FSP Group, Inc. Model FSP065-10AABA SEiREERSS » TJREDER
FRUERNBEAEERZIEE -

OTka3 oT UCMONb30BaHUS BXOASILLIEro B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKW agantepa nuTaHus
mopenu FSP065-10AABA npoussoactea FSP Group, Inc. moxeT HapywmTb
TpeGoBaHWsi yCTaHOBIEHHbIX HOPM W NPeACTaBATb ONacHOCTb AMs Nonb3oBaTens.

Zoznam testovanych 2,5-palcovych pevnych diskov ndjdete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. PouZiti jakéhokoli jiného bezdratového adaptéru, nez je vySe uvedeny adaptér, se zafizenim Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR mUZe predstavovat poruseni

Za seznam preizkuSenih 2,5" trdih diskov pojdite na: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. pozadavkd na dodrzovani pravnich predpisti ve vasem regionu.

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR KypblifbiCbiMeH Tek KOC onakTbl Intel® AC3165 cbiMCbI3 afanTepiHiH, }YMbICbl TEKCepinin, HOPMaTUBTIK epexkeniepre canKkec
KesNeTiHi aHbIKTaIFaH.
Kun Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 har blitt evaluert for forskriftsmessig samsvar for bruk med NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

Apenas o Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 foi avaliado para conformidade regulamentar para utilizagdo com o NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

A késziilékhez adott FSP Group, Inc. Model FSPO65-10AABA tapegység hasznalatanak Para ver una lista de discos duros de 2,5" comprobados, visite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

mell6zése sértheti a hatdsagi megfelel&ségi kovetelményeket, és veszélyeztetheti a
felhasznald biztonsagat.

Brugen af eventuelle andre tradlagse adaptere med Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, som ikke findes pa ovenstaende liste, kan overtraede regulerende

For en lista med testade 2,5-tums harddiskar, ga till: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. overholdelseskrav i dit omrade

Test edilmis 2,5 inclik sabit disklerin listesini gormek icin bkz. http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Het gebruik van een andere draadloze adapter dan de hierboven genoemde adapter in combinatie met Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, kan leiden tot het

Numai dispozitivul Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 a fost evaluat pentru conformitate cu prevederile legale pentru a fi utilizat cu NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR. overtreden van wettelijke conformiteitseisen in uw regio.

[lns nepernapy CnvcKy NpoTecToBaHWUX 2,5-A0NMOBUX XOPCTKMX ANCKIB Nepenaitb Ha cTOpiHKy http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Misbrestur 4 ad nota medfylgjandi FSP Group, Inc. Model FSP065-10AABA Power

Adapter kann ad brjéta krofur um ad farid sé ad reglum og geeti gert notandann
berskjaldadan fyrir 6ryggiségnum.

Z hladiska zhody so zékonnymi poziadavkami ohladne pouZitia s NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR sa vykonalo iba hodnotenie dvojpasmového bezdrétového
pripojenia AC3165 od spolocnosti Intel®.

Glede zakonske skladnosti za uporabo z NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR je bil ocenjen samo Intel® dvopasovni brezzi¢ni AC3165.

Solo se ha evaluado el cumplimiento de la normativa del Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 para su uso con NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.
Endast Intel® dubbelband tradlst-AC3165 har utvarderats for regleringsefterlevnad for anvandning med NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR uriini yénetmeliklere uygunluk agisindan yalnizca Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 ile test edilmistir.

3rigHO 3 HOPMATMBHUMW BUMOraMM TiNbKK fBoAianasoHHUN 6e3gpoTtoBuii aganTep Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 6yno BU3HaHO
npUAATHUM A0 BUKOPUCTaHHSA pa3oM i3 NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR.

.NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR ny panw n1rpn mnyy na1vn 1ay Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 0
-NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR o dolasuwl pi) oubaisdl §9lgdl pograsy bas Intel® Dual Band Wireless-AC3165 ousds o3

.http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport :98 M2y 1jpT1aw 'yrx 2.5 5701 D'n'wp 0Nl Yw nn'wn nvaph
http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport :J| J&il duogs 2.5 (wlie doymad] diliall (ol ,831 OlS ) doild e b

La no utilizacién del adaptador de alimentacién modelo FSPO65-10AABA de FSP Group, Inc.
incluido podria infringir los requisitos de cumplimiento normativo y ocasionar riesgos para la
seguridad del usuario.

Mis tahes muude kui eelnevalt toodud adaptrite kasutamisel mudeliga Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR pole reguleerivatele nduetele vastavus teie regioonis
garanteeritud.

Minka tahansa muun langattoman sovittimen kdyttaminen Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR -laitteessa (eli sovittimen, jota ei mainita ylla olevassa luettelossa)

Tout manquement 3 l'utilisation du bloc d'alimentation FSP Group, Inc. modéle FSP065-10AABA o . h . L
voi aiheuttaa yhteensopivuusvaatimusten loukkaamisen kayttajan alueella.

=1t d Y - T ! : - Neizmantojot komplekta ieklauto FSP Group, Inc. modela FSPO65-10AABA baroSanas
peut contrevenir a la réglementation et peut exposer l'utilisateur a des risques d'accident.

adapteri, var tikt parkapti normativie akti un var tikt apdraudéta lietotaja drosiba. For a list of tested memory, go to: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

BXREMRBIIBIANFFIZE, EHID: http://www.intel.com/support/cn/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
WHRRIFHZECITRERNBEE » 55E5D : http://www.intel.com/support/tw/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

CrnCoK TECTUPOBAHHBIX NMAaHOK NaMsATU MOXHO HaiTu 3aeck: http://www.intel.com/support/ru/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
Para obtener una lista de memorias probadas, visite: http://www.intel.com/support/sp/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Pour obtenir une liste des mémoires testées, accédez a : http://www.intel.com/support/fr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

H Aettoupyia omoloudnmote dAhou acUppatou ripocappoyéa pe 1o NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR tng Intel®, ANV TOU TIPOGAPOYEQ TTIOU QVAPEPETAL AVWTEPW,

Wenn die Verwendung des enthaltenen Netzadaptermodells FSP065-10AABA von FSP Group, Inc. fehlschlagt, , . A . , .
A Suvatat va apafBLadel T CUPHOPE®WON HE TIG PUBULOTIKEG ATTAUTACELG YA TNV TIEPLOYN OAg.

werden die gesetzlichen Bestimmungen maéglicherweise nicht eingehalten und der Benutzer kann
Sicherheitsrisiken eingehen.

Jei naudojamas ne ,,FSP Group, Inc." pagamintas maitinimo adapteris, kurio modelio
numeris yra FSP065-10AABA, gali biti paZeisti privalomieji atitikties reikalavimai, o

h T > Aki az Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR késziilékhez a fentitdl eltérd vezeték nélkili adaptert haszndl, ezzel megsértheti az adott térségben érvényes hatdsagi
naudotojo saugai gali kilti pavojus.

Il mancato uso dell'adattatore incluso modello FSPO65-10AABA di FSP Group, Inc. pud causare a violazione megfeleldségi kovetelményeket.

dei requisiti di conformita legali e pud esporre 'utente a pericoli per la sicurezza.

f$/E®D FSP Group, Inc. Model FSP065-10AABA BIR 7 4 74 —&{EA LR WSE I,

Notkun & einhverju 68ru pradlausu korti med Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, 68ru en kortinu sem er skrdd hér ad ofan, kann ad brjéta kréfur um ad farid sé

Bipre 6epinreH FSP Group, Inc. FSPO65-10AABA KyaT afanTepi KongaHblamaca, . ; e
eftir reglum fyrir sveedid pitt.

HOPMATUBTIK epesesniepre CalKecTiK TananTapbiH Gy3bin, naianaHyLbiFa Kayin ToRyi Eine Liste getesteter Speichermodule finden Sie unter: http://www.intel.com/support/de/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

BEIDIVTSAT7VADBRSBEIGER L, A—Y—FBRICISINZTREENDHY T, MYMKIiH. P_er un elenco delle memorie ::’tEODOSte 3 tesf, andare alfindirizzo: http:{/www"ntel'com/s.upport/'t./momerboards/dSSktOp/Sb/CS'OMOW'htm' Izmantojot jebkuru citu bezvadu adapteri ar ierici Intel® NUC5SPGYH/NUC5PGYHR, iznemot iepriek$ minéto adapteri, var tikt parkapti normativie akti par
% 8151 FSP Group, Inc. @2 FSPOG5-10AABA &2 O{HiE{ S Al2 31X OB 7 4 27 FAPSNEAEY —O—RROWTIE RO URL ZBIRL T2 W, hitpy//www.intel.com/jp/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm. For more information on the wireless adapters, go to: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan. atbilstibas prasibam, kas ir spéka jisu regiona.
A AEE kst LE ABXITL QB0 B 4 AB LT Unnlatelse av & bruke stremadapteren FSP0G5-10AABA fra FSP Group, Inc. kan vzere et HASE M2 552 28U HS22 olSstdAl2: htp//wwwintel.com/support/kr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057 htm. BRTAERBHBIERSE, EHIE: httpy//www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

Jei su ,Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR" naudojamas belaidZio rySio adapteris yra kitoks, nei nurodyta pirmiau, gali biti paZeisti reikalavimai, privalomi jlsy

brudd pa forskriftene og medfare eksponering av brukeren til sikkerhetsrisiko. ;
regione.

Aby wyswietli¢ liste przetestowanych pamieci, odwiedz strone: http://www.intel.com/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm. NEE S EIB-ERENET » S5 http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

A Uzycie zasilacza innego niz dotgczony zasilacz Model FSP065-10AABA firmy FSP Group, Inc. moze
Bonee geTanbHyo MHopMaLumio No agantepaM 6ecnpoBOAHO CBA3W MOXHO HaiiTu 3aechk: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

spowodowac naruszenie wymagan zgodnosci z przepisami i stanowi¢ zagrozenie dla
bezpieczenstwa uzytkownika.

Para obter uma lista de memdrias testadas, va para: http://www.intel.com/support/pt/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR Kypbl/IFbICbIMEH XOFapblaa 6enrineHreH agantepheH 6acka Kes KeireH agantep KONAAHbINCA, ahMaFblHbI3AaFbl HOPMATUBTIK

epexenepre CONKECTIK TananTapbl 6y3biaybl MyMKiH.

A ndo utilizagdo do Transformador FSP065-10AABA do FSP Group, Inc pode violar os

requisitos de conformidade regulamentar e expor o utilizador a riscos de segurancga. Pour une liste de mémoires testées, accédez a: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Para obtener mas informacién sobre los adaptadores inaldmbricos, visite: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

Pour davantage d'informations sur les cartes sans fil, accédez a : http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

Weitere Informationen zu Wireless-Adaptern finden Sie unter: http://www.intel.com/p/de_DE/support/wireless.

Per ulteriori informazioni sugli adattatori wireless, andare all'indirizzo: http://www.intel.com/p/it_IT/support/wireless.

DAY LATP I T —DFBITOWTIE, ROURLEBRL T ZE W,  http//www.intel.com/p/ja_JP/support/wireless.
F4 O{HE{ol CHEr XM Tt L8 S 22T CHZ 22 0[SSHY Al 2! http://www.intel.com/p/ko_KR/support/wireless.

Aby uzyskac wiecej informacji na temat kart sieci bezprzewodowej, odwiedZ strone: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan.

3a CMUCBK Ha TecTBaHaTa naMeT oTuaeTe Ha agpec: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. . . ] o )
. _— " - . Bruk av annet tradlgs adapter med Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, enn adapteren beskrevet ovenfor, kan vaere brudd pa forskriftene i din region.
Neutilizarea adaptorului de alimentare FSP Group, Inc., modelul FSP065-10AABA Za popis testiranih memorija, posjetite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

incorporat, poate sa incalce cerintele legale de conformitate si sa expuna utilizatorul la

pericole asociate sanatatii.

A A ndo utilizagdo do Adaptador de Energia FSP Group, Inc. Modelo FSP065-10AABA pode violar os

requisitos de conformidade regulamentar e pode expor 0 Usuario a iscos de seguranca. A operacgdo de qualquer outro adaptador sem fios com o Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, exceto os listados acima, pode violar os requisitos de

Seznam testovanych paméti naleznete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. s <
conformidade regulamentar para a sua regiao.

Le défaut d'utiliser le bloc d'alimentation FSP Group, inc. modéle FSP065-10AABA peut Se en liste over testet hukommelse pa: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

contrevenir & la réglementation et peut exposer l'utilisateur a des risques d'accident. Utilizarea oricarui alt adaptor wireless cu Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, altul decat adaptorul mentionat mai sus, poate sa incalce cerintele de conformitate

Ga voor een lijst van geteste geheugens naar: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. h ) -
cu prevederile legale pentru regiunea dumneavoastra.

Ak nepouZzijete pribaleny sietovy adaptér FSP Group, Inc. Model FSPO65-10AABA,
dosledkom moze byt porusenie zdkonnych poZiadaviek a vystavenie pouzivatela
bezpecnostnym rizikam.

Katsetatud malude loetelu vt aadressilt http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Ak pri praci s Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR pouzijete iny nez vysSie popisany adaptér, désledkom méze byt porusenie zakonnych poziadaviek platnych pre
vase Uzemie.

HeBb3MOXHOCTTA Aa ce M3NON3Ba BKIOYEHMAT 3axpaHBaw, agantep Ha FSP Group Inc,,

A mopen FSPO65-10AABA, Moxke Aa foBeAe A0 HapyLlaBaHe Ha U3MCKBaHMATa 3a
cnassaHe Ha HOPMaTMBHUTE ypeaotu N MOXe Aa U3NOXKU NOTPebuTens Ha pUCKoBe MNo
OTHOLLEHMe Ha be3onacHocTTa.

Osoitteessa http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport on luettelo testatuista muisteista.
Para obter mais informagdes sobre os adaptadores sem fio, va para: http://www.intel.com/p/pt_BR/support/wireless.
Pour plus d'information sur les adaptateurs sans fil, accédez a: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

lMa pia Aiota pvnuwv mou £xouv uttoBAnBei oe eAéyxoug, emiokebeite tn StelBuvon: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Neuporaba prilozenega napajalnega vmesnika proizvajalca FSP Group, Inc., model
FSP065-10AABA, lahko krsi zakonske zahteve za skladnost in uporabnika lahko

izpostavi varnostnim tveganjem.

Ce z Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR uporabljate druge brezzi¢ne vmesnike, kot pa je zgoraj omenjeni, lahko morda kriite zakonske zahteve za skladnost za

A bevizsgalt memoriak listaja itt talalhatd: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. . ..
vase obmocje.

Fyrir lista yfir pr6fud minni ferdu &: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. 3a noBeye MHPOPMaLMA OTHOCHO Be3XKMYHUTE afanTepun oTuaeTe Ha agpec: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
El uso de cualquier otro adaptador inaldmbrico con Intel®* NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, que no sea el indicado anteriormente, puede violar los requisitos de

cumplimiento de la normativa vigentes en su area geografica.

Nekoristenje priloZzenog naponskog adaptera FSP Group, Inc. model FSP065-10AABA
moze uzrokovati kréenje zahtjeva sukladnosti s regulatornim propisima i izloziti
korisnika sigurnosnim rizicima.

Lai skatitu parbaudito atminu sarakstu, dodieties uz: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Za viSe informacija o bezi¢nim adapterima posjetite: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

Si no se utiliza el adaptador de alimentacién de FSP Group, Inc. Modelo
FSP065-10AABA incluido puede violar los requisitos de cumplimiento de la normativa y
conllevar peligros para la seguridad.

Jei norite pamatyti iSbandyty atminties moduliy sara$a, apsilankykite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Dal3i informace o bezdratovych adaptérech ziskdte na adrese: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
Atgérden fér ndgon annan tradlés adapter med Intel® NUCSPGYH/NUC5PGYHR, férutom den adapter som visas ovan, kan vara évertradelser av krav p&

Yderligere oplysninger om tradlese adaptere findes pa: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
overensstammelse for din region.

TeKcepinreH »ap, Ti3iMiH MblHa caTTaH Kepyre 6onaapl: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Nepoufziti prilozeného modelu napajeciho adaptéru FSP065-10AABA od vyrobce FSP For en liste over minnetester, ga til: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Ga voor meer informatie over de draadloze adapters naar: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
Group, Inc. pfedstavuje poruseni pozadavkl na dodrZovani pravnich predpist a maze

uzivatele vystavit bezpec¢nostnim rizikim.

Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR ile yukarida belirtilen adaptor disinda baska bir kablosuz adaptor kullanilmasi, bélgenizdeki yonetmeliklerin ihlali anlamina

Lisateavet traadita ihendusega adaptrite kohta vt aadressilt http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan ebili
gelebilir.

Underlatande att anvanda inkluderad modell FSP065-10AABA natadapter fran FSP Para obter uma lista de memorias testadas, visite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Group, Inc. kan vara vertradelser av krav pa dverensstammelse och féranleda
sakerhetsrisker.

Pentru o listd cu memoriile testate, mergeti la: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Lisatietoja langattomista sovittimista on osoitteessa http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
BukopuctaHHs 6yab-aKkoro 6e34poToBoro agantepa pasom i3 Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, oKpiM 3rafaHoro BuLLe, MOXKe NPU3BECTU L0 MOPYLIEHHS

HOPMaTUBHWUX BUMOT BifNOBIAHOCTI 06/1aHAHHSA Y BALLOMY PErioHi.

BB bEEEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPBEPEPEPEEDREDREDBEBEREDR

Zoznam testovanych pamati ndjdete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. MNa eEPLOCOTEPEG TIANPOYOPIEG OXETIKA HE TOUG ACUPHATOUG TIPOCAPHOYE(G, ETIoKEPOE(TE TN SlelBuvon : http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

Undladelse af brugen af den medfelgende FSP Group, Inc. Model
FSP065-10AABA-stremadapter kan overtraede regulerende overholdelseskrav og kan
udsaette brugeren for sikkerhedsfare.

Za seznam preizkuSenih pomnilnikov pojdite na: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. A vezeték nélkiil adapterekrdl a http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan oldalon talalhaté b&vebb informécié.

Uriinle birlikte verilen FSP Group, Inc. Model FSP065-10AABA Giic Adaptériiniin
kullanilmamasi yonetmeliklerin ihlali anlamina gelebilir ve kullanicr agisindan glivenlik
riski olusturabilir.

MR NNPNT ANXD MYNT DR 190 My ,n%un? mwan nt 019 ,Intel® NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR Dy 1NN "0inYX DXNA 73 YW nYuan A

welihio 8 g Jsesoll painl] 3lsil Gllbie Wlgil ] @Mel zydoll Jsmoll B35 dntel® NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR o Slud Jsono sl s 508 48 A

Para ver una lista de memorias comprobadas, visite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Fyrir nanari upplysingar um pradlaus kort ferdu a: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

For en lista med testat minne, ga till: http://fwww.intel.com/NUCSupport. Lai sanemtu plasaku informaciju par bezvadu adapteriem, dodieties uz: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

Het gebruiken van een andere adapter dan de inbegrepen FSP Group, Inc. Model
FSP065-10AABA voedingsadapter leidt tot het overtreden van wettelijke
conformiteitseisen en kan leiden tot een gevaarlijke situatie voor de gebruiker.

Test edilmis belleklerin listesini gérmek igin bkz. http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. Jei pageidaujate daugiau informacijos apie belaidZio rySio adapterius, apsilankykite http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
BigMoBa Bifi, BUKOPUCTAHHSA BKIKOYEHOMO y KOMIMIEKT ajanTepa XUBAeHHA Moaeni
FSP065-10AABA Brpo6HuMLTBa KopropaLii FSP Group, Inc. Moxe npussectu Ao
NopyLIEeHHS HOPMAaTUBHUX BUMOT [0 BiAMNOBIAHOCTI 06/1aiHAHHA Ta MOXe CTBOPUTU

He6e3nekKy AN KOPUCTyBaYa.

[na nepernafy cncKy NpoTecToBaHoOi Nam’aTi nepensiTh Ha CTOpIHKyY http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport. CbiMCbI3 aganTepsiep Typasibl KOCbIMLLA aKMaparT any YiliH, MbiHa caiTKa KipiHis: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

> B> B B B B BBk PR B P

.http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport :78 M2y 1121w 1N 201 Y2 nnw nvapy For mer informasjon om tradlgse adaptere, ga til: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

A Kui komplektis olevat ettevtte FSP Group, Inc. toodetud toiteadaptrit FSP065-10AABA http:/ fwww.intel.com/NUCSupport ;] Jaul daylas! od Oyl dedld ,le g3l Para mais informagdes sobre os adaptadores sem fios, visite http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

ei kasutata, vbidakse rikkuda reguleerivaid ndudeid ja p&hjustada ohutusriske. Pentru mai multe informatii cu privire la adaptoarele wireless, mergeti la: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

Muun kuin toimitukseen sisaltyvin FSP Group, Inc. Model FSPO65-10AABA Viac informacii o bezdrotovych adaptéroch ndjdete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

-verkkolaitteen kayttaminen voi loukata madraysten mukaisia
yhteensopivuusvaatimuksia ja vaarantaa kayttdjan turvallisuuden.

MM NX 190 "wy FSP065-10AABA a1 FSP Group, Inc. mxinn 01t DXNN vinw-X A

.MM NMIIDY WNNWAN X MUNT N0 NNy nnxn . " Six S _— . )
' q o ' Za vec informacij o brezzi¢nih vmesnikih pojdite na: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

H78076-002

I .FSP Group, Inc S, (o FSPO65-10AABA jl,b d8lall Jgo plasiwl pl3U3l pas 582 ad A Para obtener mas informacién sobre los adaptadores inaldambricos, visite: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

oMb §l= bl oyl ddles>] 3 oy draukiid] §Slgdl Oldhio Wigul For mer information om tradlésa adaptrar, ga till: http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan

Kablosuz adaptorlerle ilgili daha fazla bilgi i¢in bkz. http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
[JeTanbHiwy iHdopmaLuito Wwoao 6e34poToBNX afanTepiB MOXKHA 3HANTKU Ha cTopiHui http://www.intel.com/support/wireless/wlan
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Regulatory Information

FCC Declaration of Conformity CE mark. Declaring compliance to all the applicable European c E Intel® NUC :anonn 1Ty ¥mn oy For information regarding regulatory compliance, go to: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
i irecti i NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR : T AT SRS S, 1E7513): http: i }
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not Union (EU) directives. For CE mark related questions: Intel Corporation/ 2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa CI:S CGA 9/50glCl5USGA ‘In;i(;?lwg;: Ez BXFTEIESHEREIES, 181519 http://www.intel.com/support/cn/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
) , . T SEN LRI, SEMESE . . .
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause Intel Corporation (UK) Ltd. P & 1o I‘1|x' YR WFREAABEBOVE » 555830 + httpy//www.intel.com/support/tw/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
undesired operation. Attn: Corp Quality ' MHdbopmaumio no TpeboBaHUAM yCTaHOBNEHHbIX HOPM MOXHO HaliTh 3aech: http://www.intel.com/support/ru/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Pip'ers Way o Para obtener informacién sobre el cumplimiento de normativas, visite: http://www.intel.com/support/sp/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RJ, UK Japan VCCI Statement Pour davantage d'informations sur la conformité a la réglementation, accédez a: http://www.intel.com/support/fr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the In the European Union, this symbol indicates that this product including battery must not be disposed COEEBG . FELEERSEERES TAHEGRS (VCC 1) O Informationen zu den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen finden Sie unter: http://www.intel.com/support/de/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will of with household waste. It is your responsibility to hand it over to a designated collection point for KEDSC7 T ABHBREMERTT. COEBI. RERECTERTSCL Per informazioni relative alla conformita normativa, andare allindirizzo: http://www.intel.com/support/it/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which i i i i i ; FHMELTVETH. CORBFI74APTLEY 3 X RERSERL T o )
’.J R . quip . . P m  the recycling of W§Ste electrical and el?cm’n'c equment.AFor more information, please contact your BHEIh3E, SERELLIERITEPBIET, HMEHIVTSATF7VRICDVTE RO URLEZSIRL T XV,  http://www.intel.com/jp/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or local waste collection center or the point of purchase of this product. ERIRBE i o TE L OB HROE L TT S0
more of the following measures: - : 78 E4o 2EE XMSHLHES E2{H S22 0| S A2 http//www.intel.com/support/kr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. AR AR E R EEA I B S TR B4 — 8. BT EERaE Aby uzyskac informacje dotyczgce zgodnosci z przepisami, odwiedZ strone: http://www.intel.com/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
e Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 1 QBRI EDB SR ZEINREMSEERE, IEHSHFA], N\F. BYuRFEEEL R EEaEERR, Para obter informac6es sobre a conformidade regulamentar, va para: http://www.intel.com/support/pt/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.
* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. INAThERE B RN 2 B A ThRE, Pour plus d'information sur la conformité réglementaire, accédez a : http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 2 EIHRGHEBE ZFARA S ERNMEZE N TFESEEE ) KBIRETEIRRE, FEEEA, 3 o 6 httpy// intel NUCS "
P oy = N = a MHGOPMaLUA OTHOCHO CMa3BaHETO Ha HOPMATUBHUTE ypeabu oTuaeTe Ha: //www.intel.com upport.
For questions related to th " ¢ this prod : UHESMTESSREER. HESREE, BREEHIEFL I RSERE. pmat P ypea A P PP
questions related to the EMC performance of this product, contact: THER OB ) T AR S 3 e R EE G T S Za informacije o sukladnosti s regulatornim propisima posjetite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport
Intel Corporation ENRSHEEMERSSABENTE. NERERREREN BB R TE. j 8 propisima posjetite: http://www.intel. pport.
Attn: Corporate Quality Informace tykajici se souladu s pravnimi predpisy ziskate na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
2200 Mission College Blvd. Korea Certification mark. Oplysninger om regulerende overholdelse findes p&: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
zasr;ta Clara, CA 95054 This product contains an approved Model No. Ga voor informatie over wettelijke conformiteitseisen naar: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
o] 7171 M4 4(BF) AARA g7 7 =M F Lisateavet reguleerivate nduete kohta vt aadressilt http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
2 Ao A AL E SO HA oo E e e . . . . .
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be i;} 0}\01]/\1 £}§_i:] e OF B, e Lisatietoja vaatimustenmukaisuudesta on osoitteessa http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator and your body. A ool A ARE- 3 5 Sl th Mot TTANPOWOPIEC OXETIKA PIE TN CUPHOPPWOT HE TIC PUBMIOTIKEC AMAUTHOELS, ETIIOKEPOEITE TN StelBuvon:
This device meets the government’s requirements for exposure to radio waves. g Fadn] = HduhEal rhsado] glom g elyekdat I MU A= 8 4= 9l http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the A hatosagi megfeleldségi kovetelményekrdl szol6 informaciok itt talalhaték: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Federal Communications Commission of the U.S. Government, Industry Canada, and other national regulatory agencies. Fyrir upplysingar um hvort farid sé eftir reglum ferdu a: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport
Any special accessories needed for compliance must be specified in the instruction manual. Use only shielded and terminated La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o Informaciju par normativo atbilstibu skatiet Zeit: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
cables to connect I/0 devices to this equipment. dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interfencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacién no deseada. Jei pageidaujate daugiau informacijos apie privalomuyjy reikalavimy atitiktj, eikite j http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
A Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by Intel could void your authority to operate the equipment. HopMaTuBTiK epeenepre COMKECTIK Typasibl aknapaTTbl MbiHA CalTTaH KapaHbi3: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
For informasjon om forskrifter, ga til: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Canadian Department of Communications Compliance Statement Connection and use of this communications Para mais informagdes relacionadas com a conformidade regulamentar, visite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from digital apparatus set out in the Radio equl CrZrennr;:ani:;:c;:seg:mrtr:is'i\lc;nenan Pentru informagii cu privire la cerintele de conformitate cu prevederile legale, mergeti la:
Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department of Communications. This device complies with Industry Canada http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, Informécie ohladne zakonnych poZiadaviek ndjdete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. . = Informacije glede skladnosti z zakonom najdete na: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
Le présent appareil numerique német pas de bruits radio électriques dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques ;>'. ;; Para obtener informacién relativa al cumplimiento de la normativa, visite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
de la classe B prescrites dans le Réglement sur le broullage radioélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications du Canada. é g L . . . .
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation 8 3 For information om regleringsefterlevnad, ga till: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) 'utilisateur de I'appareil doit E § Yénetmeliklere uygunluk konusunda daha fazla bilgi igin bkz. http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement. IC: E E IHhOPMALLiHO ILOAO HOPMATHBHUX BUMOT A0 BiAMOBIAHOCT 06/1aAHaHHA MOMHA 3HAITU Ha CTOPIHL]
s i .
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be = http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.
installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator and your body. .http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport :7x may ,n1pn nnx Yy y1n n7aph
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un environnement non controlé. http:/fwww.intel.com/NUCSupport :,Jl Jail ¢ sl 8lail Lo 0 Olo oled
Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps. : = :
Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced with an incorrect type. Modificati . . L ) . . ) . A .
. . . odification of NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR wireless antennas, thermal solution, or enclosure iac lict i i i
Batteries should be recycled where possible. Disposal of used / Unless it is mentioned in the Integration Guide or Technical Product Specification, please do not try to repair Use only power supplies list in the user instructions.

batteries must be in accordance with local environmental regulations.
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Existe el riesgo de explosion si la bateria se reemplaza con una incorrecta. Las baterias deben
reciclarse, cuando sea posible. Debe desechar las baterias usadas segun las regulaciones locales
para proteger el medio ambiente.

Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par une batterie de type
incorrect. Les batteries doivent étre recyclées dans la mesure du possible.
La mise au rebut des batteries usagées doit étre réalisée conformément
aux réglementations environnementales.

Es besteht ein Explosionsrisiko, wenn der Akku durch einen unsachgemaBen Akkutypen ersetzt
wird. Akkus sollten soweit moglich zum Recycling abgegeben werden. Bei der Entsorgung
verbrauchter Akkus sind alle geltenden ortlichen Umweltschutzvorschriften zu beachten.

Se la batteria € sostituita con una di tipo non corretto si corre il rischio di causare un'esplosione.
Le batterie devono essere riciclate, se possibile. Lo smaltimento delle batterie usate deve
essere effettuato conformemente alla normativa ambientale locale.

RZBAOENEERATIE BROBRIDYET, V(7N TRERBE THNIE,
Bz AN LTEEW, EREADOERZNETHHRICIE. s OREHREICH-
TLIEREW,

Z2RE 7E2 B2 E ALESIHE FO| 20| USLICL 7tse e B2l = M 2Ed
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Ryzyko wybuchu w przypadku wymiany baterii na baterie niewtasciwego typu. W miare

mozliwosci baterie nalezy oddawac do recyklingu. Zuzytych baterii nalezy pozbywac sie zgodnie
z lokalnymi przepisami o ochronie srodowiska.

Risco de explosao se for utilizada uma bateria de tipo incorreto. Onde for possivel, as
baterias devem ser recicladas. O descarte das baterias usadas deve ocorrer de acordo
com os regulamentos ambientais da localidade.

Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par une batterie de type
incorrect. Les batteries doivent étre recyclées dans la mesure du possible.
La mise au rebut des batteries usagées doit étre réalisée conformément
aux réglementations environnementales locales.

OnacHOCT OT eKCNIo3us, B Clyyain Ye 6atepuaTa b6bae 3aMeHeHa C
HenoaxoaAwa. batepunTte Tpab6ea Aa 6bAAT PELMKANPAHU, KO TOBA €
Bb3MOMHO. YHULLO}KaBAHETO Ha U3MNON3BaHMTe 6aTepun Tpsabea aa 6bae
B CbOTBETCTBME C MECTHWUTE pa3nopesbu 3a onasBaHe Ha OKoHATa
cpepa.

Opasnost od eksplozije ako se baterija zamijeni pogreSnom vrstom.
Baterije treba reciklirati gdje je to moguce. Odlaganje dotrajalih baterija
mora biti u skladu s lokalnim propisima o zastiti okolisa.
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Nebezpedi vybuchu, pokud je baterie vyménéna za nespravny typ. Baterie
by mély byt recyklovany, je-li to mozné. Pouzité baterie je nutné
likvidovat v souladu s mistnimi predpisy na ochranu zivotniho prostredi.

Risiko for eksplosion, hvis batteriet udskiftes med en forkert type.
Batterierne ber genbruges, hvor det er muligt. Bortskaffelse af brugte
batterier skal veere i overensstemmelse med lokale miljgregulativer.

Er bestaat een risico op ontploffing indien de batterij wordt vervangen
door een onjuist type. Recycle de batterijen indien mogelijk. Het
wegwerpen van gebruikte batterijen moet gebeuren in overeenstemming
met lokale milieuwetgeving.

Plahvatusoht, kui aku asendatakse valet tutpi akuga. Akud tuleb
vbimaluse korral imberté6delda. Kasutatud akud tuleb kérvaldada
kohalike keskkonnamaaruste jargi.

Vaaran tyyppisen pariston asettaminen laitteeseen voi aiheuttaa
rajahdysvaaran. Paristot tulisi aina toimittaa niille tarkoitettuun
kerdyspisteeseen. Kdytettyjen paristojen havittamisessa on noudatettava
paikallisia jatehuoltomaarayksia.

Yridpyel kivbuvog €kpnéng, v o TUMoG tng pnatapiag mou
avtikaBiotatat Sev eivat 0 owotdg. O pnatapieg Oa mpérmet va
QAVOKUKAWVOVTAL, £QOCOV aUTO gival EQIKTO. H andppudn twv
XPNOLUOTIOOUUEVWY UTTATAPLWV TIPETIEL VA YIVETAL CURQPWVA [IE TOUG
TOTIKOUG TEPIBAANOVTIKOUG KAVOVIGHOUG.
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A nem megfelelS tipusu elem behelyezése robbandsveszélyes. Az
elemeket lehetdség szerint gy(ijtShelyre kell visszajuttatni. Az elhasznalt
elemeket a helyi kérnyezetvédelmi elSirdsok szerint kell artalmatlanitani.

Haetta er a sprengingu ef notud er réng gerd af rafhl6du. Rafhladan skal
sett i endurvinnslu par sem pad er mogulegt. Férgun dnytra rafhlada skal
vera samkvaemt gildandi (opinberum reglum) (logum).

Ja akumulators tiek nomainits pret neatbilstosu, ir iesp&jama eksplozija.
Kad vien iespé&jams, akumulatori jautilizé. Izlietotie akumulatori jaiznicina
saskana ar vietéjam vides aizsardzibas prasibam.

Sprogimo pavojus, jei pakeista j netinkamo tipo baterija. Jei jmanoma,
baterijos turéty buti perdirbamos. Panaudotos baterijos turi bati
Salinamos laikantis vietiniy aplinkos apsaugos reikalavimy.

CanKec KeIMenTiH 6aTapes canblHCa, *apblaybl MyMKiH. MyMKiH
6onFaHaa, baTapesnapabl KanTa eHaey Kepek. KonpgaHbinfFaH
6aTapesnapAbl KeprinikTi SKONOTrUANBIK epeesnepre Caikec TacTay
Kepek.

Fare for eksplosjon hvis batteriet byttes med feil type batteri. Lever
batteriene til gjenvinning der det er mulig. Avhending av brukte batterier
ma gjeres i henhold til lokale miljgforskrifter.

Risco de explosdo se substituir por uma bateria de tipo incorreto. Deve
reciclar as baterias onde for possivel. A eliminagdo das baterias utilizadas
deve ocorrer de acordo com os regulamentos ambientais locais.

Pericol de explozie daca bateria este inlocuita cu una incorecta. Bateriile
trebuie reciclate ori de cate ori este posibil. Trecerea la deseuri a bateriilor
trebuie sa se faca in conformitate cu reglementarile locale de mediu.

Nebezpecenstvo vybuchu, ak je batéria vymenena za nespravny typ.
Batérie by mali byt recyklované, pokial je to mozné. Pouzité batérie je
nutné likvidovat v sulade s miestnymi predpismi na ochranu zZivotného
prostredia.

Tveganje eksplozije, ¢e se baterijo nadomesti z napacno vrsto baterije.
Baterije je potrebno reciklirati, kjer je to mozno. Odstranitev uporabljenih
baterij je potrebno izvesti v skladu z lokalnimi okoljskimi predpisi.

Existe el riesgo de explosion si la bateria se reemplaza con una de tipo
incorrecto. Las baterias deben reciclarse cuando sea posible. Debe
desechar las baterias usadas segun las regulaciones locales para proteger
el medio ambiente.

Risk for explosion om batteriet byts ut mot fel typ. Batterier ska
atervinnas dar sa ar mojligt. Avyttring av batterier maste ske i enlighet
med lokala miljéférordningar.

Pilin yanlis tipte bir pille degistirilmesi patlama riski tasir. Piller mimkiinse
geri donltsime dahil edilmelidir. Kullanilan piller yerel ¢evre
dizenlemelerine uygun sekilde atilmalidir.

Mpwu 3aMiHi akyMynaTopa Ha iHWWIA, HEBIANOBIAHOMO TUMY, ICHYE PU3MNK
BMOYXyY. 32 MOX/IMBOCTI aKyMynaTOpK Tpeba 34aBaTh Ha MepepobKy.
YTunisauia BUKOPUCTAHMUX aKyMyNATOPIB MOBUHHA NPOXOAUTU Y
BifAMOBIAHOCTI 4O MiCLLEBUX €KONOTIYHUX HOPM.

MWION 12T TWRI MYJID 1TNNY ©Y W 101 Na7MN 0177100 DX MXX1DNN N1ID

MpRN MMN2AIDN NMIPNY DXNNNA MY710 Iwind we
Olyladl ga3 dole] iy glnasdl 8y9b3 pumno st gty dyyladl Jloiul Gy
Audwodl ddl 2516 ladg Oilylad] (o sl GeSu ol Loy S Sl Lo A
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shall violate regulatory compliance requirements and may expose the user to
safety hazards.

B2 NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR JTT&R L. BIARDLEIITRERSMER, HIRESNA
FEREZERE.

1822 NUCSPGYH/NUCSPGYHR HEHRRHR « BEARE - IBHRERBERERER - JESE
ERERBEERERFEIRRDP

Mopaudukauma 6ecnpoBofHbIX aHTEHH, CUCTEMbI OXNAXKAEHUS MW Kopnyca
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR HapyLMT COOTBETCTBME HOPMATUBHbLIM TPEGOBAHUAM U MOXKET
npeAcTaBnATb yrpo3y 6e30MacHOCTH Nosb3oBaTens.

La modificacién de las antenas inalambricas, la solucion térmica o el
encapsulado de las NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR infringira los requisitos de cumplimiento y
podria exponer al usuario a riesgos relacionados con la seguridad.

Toute modification des antennes sans fil, de la solution thermique ou du boitier
du NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR pourrait contrevenir a la réglementation et exposer ['utilisateur a
des risques d'accident.

Abanderungen an den NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR-Wireless-Antennen, der Kiihllésung oder
dem Gehause stellen Verletzungen der gesetzlichen Auflagen dar und kénnen
zu Sicherheitsrisiken fuir den Benutzer fihren.

La modifica delle antenne wireless, della soluzione termica o dell'enclosure del
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR violera i requisiti di conformita normativa e potrebbe esporre
l'utente a rischi per la salute.

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR DAY LA VT H—< Y Ya—ray FhiETry/0—Iv—0DWH
BRRFETFOEBIERL. A—H—&BRICTSTIELNHYET,

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR M QIE|LE, B £2M L= QIE2XME INESHH M £ 2US
Sl =0 AL XEZL M IR0l &2 =+ USFLICH

Modyfikacja anten tacznosci bezprzewodowej, rozwigzania termicznego lub

obudowy urzadzenia NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR naruszy wymogi dotyczace zgodnosci z
przepisami i spowoduje zagrozenie bezpieczenstwa uzytkownika.

A modificacdo da caixa, da solugdo térmica e das antenas sem fios do
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR viola os requisitos de controle de conformidade e pode expor o
usudrio aos riscos de seguranca.

Toute modification des antennes sans fil, de la solution thermique, ou du boitier
du NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR pourrait contrevenir a la réglementation et exposer ['utilisateur a
des risques d'accident.

MpenpaBAHETO Ha 6e3XKMYHUTE aHTeHW, 6asnpaHNTe Ha TEYHOCT OX/TaaUTenn
nnun kopnyca Ha NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR HapylaBa cna3BaHeTo Ha HOpMaTUBHUTE ypeabu n
MOXXe Aa U3/1I0M NOTpebuTena Ha PUCKOBE MO OTHOLLEHMe Ha 6e3oMmacHoCTTa.

Izmjena NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR bezi¢nih antena, termickog sredstva ili kudista predstavlja
krdenje sukladnosti s regulatornim propisima i moze korisnika izloziti
sigurnosnim rizicima.

Upravy bezdratovych antén, chlazeni nebo krytu zafizeni NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR
predstavuji poruseni pozadavkd na dodrzovani pravnich predpist a mohou
uzivatele vystavit bezpe¢nostnim rizikim.

AEndring af NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR-tradlase antenner, varmelasning eller daeksel vil
overtraede regulerende overholdelseskrav og kan udsaette brugeren for
sikkerhedsfarer.

Aanpassing van de draadloze antennes, thermische oplossing, of behuizing van
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR leidt tot het overtreden van wettelijke conformiteitseisen en kan
leiden tot een gevaarlijke situatie voor de gebruiker.

Kui toote NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR traadita ihenduse antenne, jahutuslahendust voi korpust
muuta, rikutakse reguleerivaid ndudeid ja voidakse pohjustada ohutusriske.

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR -laitteen langattoman toiminnan antennien, jadhdytysratkaisun tai
kotelon muuttaminen voi loukata maardysten mukaisia
yhteensopivuusvaatimuksia ja vaarantaa kadyttajan turvallisuuden.

H tpomomoinon Twv acUpuaTwy KEPALWY, TOU BeppikoU SlaAUpatog fi Tou

PUBUIOTIKEG amatTAoELG Kat SUvatal va ekBEoEL Tov Xprjotn og KivEUvoug ou Ba
QATEINOOUV TNV ACPANELE TOU.

A NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR vezeték nélkili antenndinak, hészabalyozasi megoldasanak vagy
burkolatdnak médositasa sérti a hatdsagi megfeleléségi kbvetelményeket, és
veszélyeztetheti a felhasznald biztonsagat.

Breyting 8 NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR pradlausum loftnetum, hitalausn eda rymi brytur kréfur
um ad farid sé eftir reglum og getur gert notandann Utsettan fyrir 6ryggiségnum.

Modificgjot NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR bezvadu antenas, termisko risinajumu vai korpusu, tiek
parkapti normativie akti par atbilstibas prasibam un var tik apdraudéta lietotaja
drosiba.

Jei NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR belaidzio rysio antenas, termine jranga arba korpusg bandoma
modifikuoti, tai laikoma privalomuyjy reikalavimy pazeidimu, o naudotojo saugai

dél to gali kilti pavojus.

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR cbIMCbI3 aHTEHHaapbl, }blly TapaTy LelliMi Hemece Kopnyc
e3repTince, HOPMATUBTIK epekesiepre COMKECTIK TananTapblH 6y3bin,

navpanaHyLlbiFa Kayin TOHYi MyMKiH.

Endring av tradlgse antenner, termisk l@sning eller innfatning for NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR er
et brudd pa forskriftene, og kan eksponere brukeren til sikkerhetsrisiko.

A modificacdo da caixa, da solugdo térmica e das antenas sem fios do
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR viola os requisitos de conformidade regulamentar e pode expor o
utilizador a perigos de seguranca.

sa Tncalce cerintele legale de conformitate si sa expuna utilizatorul la pericole

asociate sanatatii.

Désledkom Upravy bezdrétovych antén, tepelného rieSenia alebo krytu
NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR méze byt porusenie zakonnych poZiadaviek a vystavenie
pouzivatela bezpecnostnym rizikam.

Prilagajanje brezzicnih anten, termalnih resitev ali ohisja NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR bo krsilo
zakonske zahteve glede skladnosti in uporabnika lahko izpostavilo varnostnim
tveganjem.

carcasa puede violar los requisitos de cumplimiento de la normativa y puede
conllevar peligros para la seguridad.

Modifiering av NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR tradlésa antenner, termallésning eller hélje kommer
att vara Overtradelser av krav pa éverensstammelse och kan utsatta anvandaren
for sdkerhetsrisker.

degisiklik yapilmasi, yonetmeliklerin ihlal edilmesi anlamina gelir ve kullanici
acisindan glivenlik riski olusturabilir.
3MiHEHHS aHTeH AJ18 6e34POTOBOrO 3B'A3KY, CUCTEMU OXONOAKEHHS abo

kopnycy NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR Moxke npu3BecTv 1O NOPYLUEHHS HOPMATUBHUX BUMOT [0
BiANOBIAHOCTI 06/1alHaHHA, @ TaKOX CTBOPUTK HebesneKy AnA KopuCcTyBava.
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Modificarea antenelor wireless, sistemului termic sau carcasei NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, poate

La modificacién de las antenas inalambricas NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR, la solucién térmica o la

yf;; :_tll{fpmer;; AI\:\/ays T(OHOVY :z inns;tictior;r; in the I;I‘jegratlc;n Gﬂ:ide{;rﬂ?dgical;;oﬂd;ct S?ecific;agtior: (RS (B AR SEEEIE
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He NbITaliTecb CaMOCTOSATENLHO PEMOHTUPOBATL 060PYAOBaHME, ECAV Takast BOSMOXKHOCTb HE YNOMSIHYTA RIS

B «PYKOBOACTBE NO MHTErpaumnm» Nav B « TexHn4ecko cneundumkaumm npoaykumm». Beceraa cobntopainte Mcnonb3ynTe TONbKO 610KM NMUTAHWUS, yKa3aHHbIE B

VHCTPYKUMK, NprBeAEHHbIE B «PYKOBOACTBE NO MHTErpaumm» 1 B « TeXHU4eckon cneundukaumm WMHCTPYKLMAX ANA MONb30BaTENS.

MPOAYKUMM>. Utilice solamente las fuentes de alimentacién que

A menos que esté mencionado en la Guia de integracién o la Especificacién técnica del producto, no intente aparecen en las instrucciones para el usuario.

reparar su equipo. Siga siempre Ias instrucciones de la Guia de integracién o la Especificacién técnica del

Utilisez uniquement les blocs d'alimentation répertoriés
producto. dans les instructions.
Sauf mention contraire dans le Guide d'intégration ou dans les Caractéristiques techniques du produit,

n'essayez pas de réparer votre équipement. Suivez toujours les instructions du Guide d'intégration ou des

Caractéristiques techniques du produit.

Verwenden Sie nur in den Benutzeranleitungen
aufgelistete Netzteile.

) L N I o . . . Usare solo gli alimentatori riportati nelle istruzioni per
Bitte nehmen Sie keine Geratereparaturen vor, sofern diese nicht im Integrationsleitfaden oder in & P P

den technischen Produktspezifikationen beschrieben werden. Befolgen Sie stets die Anleitungen im l utenfe. _ . .
Integrationsleitfaden oder in den technischen Produktspezifikationen. IA—H—EREREAZICRHINTVWIEROAHA&EA L TL
. , - . " . . . 20,
Tentare di riparare |'attrezzatura solo se indicato nella guida all'integrazione o nelle specifiche tecniche del x . . _ Lo
prodotto. Seguire sempre le istruzioni della guida all'integrazione o delle specifiche tecniche del prodotto. ALEXR KIEMO HAIE, M AR2F S50 A= MBS0
NN . R . - . AR25IAAI2.
FOHA KRR R R RSN TV BB AR RE, BBOBBERARL TS, rEakAl. - N
BIL BN REERQBEMARRICRHEIN TVBIBRICE > TEIW, Nalezy uzywac wytgcznie zasilacza wymienionego w
ST QAN EE 7IS HE A A TS0 UK UTHH FH|S $2I51K| DRIAIR. S S8 QA instrukcji dla uzytkownika.
e 7|E HZE AL RIS [MEAMAL. Use apenas a lista de fontes de alimentacao, citada nas
o) . . - . . _— . o . . instrugdes do usudrio.
Jesli przewodnik po integracji ani dane techniczne produktu nie zawieraja stosownej wzmianki, prosimy nie - ) o ) )
podejmowac prob naprawiania urzadzenia. Nalezy zawsze postepowac zgodnie z instrukcjami podanymi w Utilisez seulement les blocs d'alimentation électrique qui
przewodniku po integracji lub danych technicznych produktu. figure dans les instructions d'utilisation.
Exceto se mencionado no Manual de Integragdo ou na Especificagdo Técnica do Produto, ndo tente consertar Vi3nonssanTe caMo CNMCbKa Ha U3TOYHULMTE Ha
seu equipamento. Siga sempre as instrucdes contidas no Manual de Integracdo ou na Especificacdo Técnica do 3axpaHBaHe B MHCTPYKLWUUTE 32 NON3BaHe.
Produto. Koristite samo naponske adaptere navedene u popisu u
Sauf mention contraire dans le Guide d'intégration ou dans les Caractéristiques techniques du okviru uputa za uporabu.

produit, n'essayez pas de réparer votre équipement. Suivez toujours les instructions du Guide

o ; P . . Pouzivejte pouze napdjeci prislusenstvi uvedené v
d'intégration ou des Caractéristiques techniques du produit. jte p paject p

pokynech pro uzivatele.
He ce onuTBaiiTe Aa nonpassaTe BaleTo 060pyABaHe, OCBEH aKO TOBA HE e MOCOYEHO B
PBLKOBOACTBOTO 3a CrnobsBaHe Um TexHUYecKarta cneundurKkaumsa Ha NpoAayKTa. BuHaru cnepgganTte
WHCTPYKLMWTE B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a Cr06sBaHe UK TEXHUYECKaTa cneumeunKaLms 3a NpoayKTa.

Brug kun stremforsyninger, som er angivet i
brugerinstruktionerne.

Gebruik alleen een stroombron die vermeld wordt in de

Ukoliko nije spomenuto u Priru¢niku za integraciju ili u Tehnickim specifikacijama proizvoda, ne gebruikershandleiding.

pokusavajte popraviti ovu opremu. Uvijek slijedite upute u Priru¢niku za integraciju ili u Tehnickim
specifikacijama proizvoda. Kasutage ainult neid toiteadaptreid, mis on loetletud

Neni-li v prvodci integraci nebo v technické specifikaci produktu uvedeno jinak, nepokousejte se kasutusjuhendites.

toto zafizeni opravit. Vzdy postupuijte podle pokyn( v priivodci integraci nebo v technické Kéytd ainoastaan kdyttdohjeissa mainittuja virtalahteita.
specifikaci produktu. Na xpnotpomoleite povo ta TPOPoSOTIKA TToU
Medmindre det omtales i integrationsvejledningen eller den tekniske produktspecifikation, ma du avagépovta oti; 0dnyleg xpriotn.

ikke forsege at reparere udstyret. Folg altid instruktionerne i integrationsvejledningen eller den Csak a haszndlati utasitasban felsorolt tapegységeket
tekniske produktspecifikation. hasznalja.

Probeer uw apparatuur niet te repareren, tenzij het vermeldt wordt in de Integratiehandleiding of Notadu adeins aflgjafalistann i notendaleidbeiningunum.

Technische Productspecificaties. Volg altijd de instructies uit de Integratiehandleiding of Technische

e Izmantojiet tikai barosanas avotus, kas noradtti lietotaja
Productspecificaties op.

instrukcijas.
Kui toimingut pole integreerimisjuhendis voi toote tehnilises spetsifikatsioonis mainitud, arge
Uritage oma seadet ise remontida. Jargige alati integreerimisjuhendis voi toote tehnilises
spetsifikatsioonis toodud juhiseid.

Naudokite tik maitinimo blokus, nurodytus naudotojo
instrukcijoje.
ManganaHyLbl HyCKaynapblHAA KOPCETINreH KyaT

Ala yrita korjata laitetta, ellei toimenpidetta erikseen kuvata integrointioppaassa tai teknisessa Ke3AepiH FaHa KONAaHyFa 6oNaabl.

tuote-erittelyssa. Noudata aina integrointioppaassa tai teknisessa tuote-erittelyssa annettuja
ohjeita. Bruk kun stremforsyninger beskrevet i

Ektdg edv avagépetat otov O8nyd Evowpdtwong i otnv Texvikr Mpodiaypawn Mpoildvtog, pnv brukerveiledningen.

eryelprioste va emslopOwoete Tov eEomAopd oag. Na tnpeite mdvta tig 08nyieg otov O8nyd Utilize apenas as fontes de alimentacdo listadas nas
Evowpdtwong fj otnv Texvikn Mpodiaypagn Mpoidvroc. instruges do utilizador.

Ne prébalja megjavitani a berendezést, ha az Osszeszerelési Gtmutatéban vagy a Miszaki Folositi numai alimentatoarele mentionate in
elgiradsokban nincs réla emlités. Mindig kévesse az Osszeszerelési Gitmutatdban vagy a M(iszaki instructiunile adresate utilizatorului.

eléirasokban szereplé utasitasokat. PouzZivajte iba zdroje napajania uvedené v pouzivatelskej
Ef pad er ekki tekid fram i Sampaettingarleidbeiningum eda Forskrift teeknilegrar voru, skaltu ekki prirucke.

reyna ad gera vid taekid pitt. Fylgdu alltaf leidbeiningunum i Sampaettingarleidbeiningum eda Uporabljajte le napajalnike, ki so navedeni v navodilih za
Forskrift taeknilegrar vorur. uporabnika.

Ja tas nav noradits integracijas pamaciba vai produkta tehniskaja specifikacija, ladzu, neméginiet Utilice solo la lista de fuentes de alimentacidn incluida
labot savu aprikojumu. Vienmeér ievérojiet instrukcijas integracijas pamaciba vai produkta tehniskaja en las instrucciones del usuario.

specifikacija.

Anvand endast de stromforsorjningar som beskrivs i
Nemeéginkite jrangos taisyti patys, nebent tai buty paminéta integravimo vadove arba produkto anvandarinstruktionerna.
techninéje specifikacijoje. Visada vadovaukités nurodymais, pateiktais integravimo vadove ar

produkto technineje specifikacijoje Yalnizca kullanim talimatlarinda belirtilen glic

kaynaklarini kullanin.
BipikTipy HycKay/bIFbiHAA HeMece OHIMHIH, TEXHUKa/bIK cMnaTTaManapbliHAa KepceTinreH 6o1Maca,
YKabAbIKTbI }OHAeyre sapeKeT KacamaHpi3. BipikTipy HycKaynbiFbIHAAFbI HEMece OHIMHIH
TeXHUKasbIK cMnaTTaManapbliHAarbl HyCKaynap/bl 9pAanbiM OpbliHAAY KaXKeT.

BukopucToByiiTe fKepena XuUBEHHA 3i CMIUCKY,
HaBeAEeHOro B iIHCTPYKLIT A8 KOpUCTyBaYa.

Med mindre det er beskrevet i Integrasjonsguiden eller Teknisk produktspesifikasjon, ma du ikke WNNYNJ NMAMNL DMPIN D1 PODI P K wRnw) v

forseke a reparere utstyret. Fglg alltid instruksjonene i Integrasjonsguiden eller teknisk Gloliy) us 80ylgl d8lall Olojliumo daild 3] pasuuws 3
produktspesifikasjon. L Suall

Exceto se mencionado no Manual de Integracao ou na Especificagao Técnica do Produto, ndo tente
reparar o seu equipamento. Siga sempre as instru¢des contidas no Manual de Integragdo ou na
Especificagdo Técnica do Produto.

Cu exceptia cazului in care se mentioneaza in Ghidul de integrare sau Specificatiile tehnice ale
produsului, nu ncercati sd reparati echipamentul. Respectati intotdeauna instructiunile din Ghidul
de integrare sau Specificatiile tehnice ale produsului.

Nepokusajte sa vykonavat opravy zariadenia nad ramec pokynov uvedenych v Integracnom
manuale alebo v Technickom popise produktu. Vzdy sa riadte pokynmi uvedenymi v Integracnom
manuale alebo v Technickom popise produktu.

Razen Ce ni drugace omenjeno v vodicu za integracijo ali v tehni¢nih specifikacijah izdelka, opreme
ne poizkusajte popravljati. Vedno sledite navodilom v vodicu za integracijo ali v tehni¢nih
specifikacijah izdelka.

A menos que se mencione en la Guia de integracion o la Especificacion técnica del producto, no

NUC5PGYH/NUC5PGYHR Urtiniintin kablosuz antenlerinde, termal ¢6ziimiinde veya kasasinda intente reparar el equipo. Siga siempre las instrucciones indicadas en la Guia de integracién o la

Especificacion técnica del producto.

Om inget annat omnamns i integreringsguiden eller den tekniska produktspecifikationen ska du inte
foérsoka reparera din utrustning. Folj alltid anvisningarna i integreringsguiden eller den tekniska
produktspecifikationen.

Entegrasyon Kilavuzunda ve Teknik Uriin Bilgilerinde belirtilmedigi surece lutfen ekipmaninizi tamir
etmeyi denemeyin. Her zaman Entegrasyon Kilavuzundaki veya Teknik Urtin Bilgilerindeki
talimatlari izleyin.

He HamMaramnTecb HafaroAnTX CBOE 061agHaHHA CAMOCTIHO, 3a BUK/IKOYEHHAM BUMNAaKIB,
PO3rNAHYTUX Y MOCIGHUKY 3 YCTAaHOBKM ab0 TEXHIYHIN cneuundikauii npoayKuii. 3aBxan
LOTPUMYMTECh iIHCTPYKLIN, HaBeAEeHUX Y MOCIGHUKY 3 YCTAHOBKM ab0o TexHiYHin cneumdikauii
npoayKuii.
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To download the latest drivers and BIOS updates, go to: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

ERT H R FBVIKEHIZEF0 BIOS BH, 157519 http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

EE T HRIBERSIFZINA BIOS BF » 55851 * http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

3arpysnTb nocnegHue sepcun gparvisepos n obHosneHnsa BIOS moxHo 3gechk: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Para descargar las actualizaciones de BIOS y controladores mas recientes, viste: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Pour télécharger les derniers pilotes et mises a jour de BIOS, accédez 3 : http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Die aktuellen Treiber und BIOS-Updates kénnen Sie hier herunterladen: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Per scaricare i driver piu recenti e gli aggiornamenti del BIOS, andare all'indirizzo: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

BHFORSA/N—& BIOS 7y FF—h&, RO URL 54> O0—RKTEZF, http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

|4 E210[H 2t BIOS YOO EE CHR2ZE=5t2{H S22 0| S5t Al 2! http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Aby pobra¢ najnowsze sterowniki i aktualizacje systemu BIOS, odwiedz strone: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Para baixar os drivers e as atualizacdes de BIOS mais recentes, va para: http://downloadcenter.intel.com.

Pour télécharger les derniéres mises a jour de pilotes et du BIOS, accédez a: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

3a fja n3TernuTe Han-HoBUTE ApanBepu 1 akTyanmnsaumm 3a BIOS, otugete Ha agpec: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Za preuzimanje najnovijih upravljac¢kih programa i aZzuriranje BIOS-a posjetite: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Nejnovéjsi aktualizace ovladacdl a systému BIOS si mUzete stdhnout na adrese: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Download de seneste drivere og BIOS-opdateringer ved at ga til: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Ga voor de nieuwste drivers en BIOS updates naar: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Varskeimate draiverite ja BIOS-i varskenduste allalaadimiseks minge aadressile http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Voit ladata uusimmat ohjaimet ja BIOS-paivitykset osoitteesta http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Mo AN Twv Tio MPACEATWY TIPOYPARHATWY 08rynong Kat evnuepwoswy BIOS, emokepbeite tn SielBuvon http://downloadcenter.intel.com

A legujabb illesztéprogramokat és BIOS-frissitéseket innen lehet letolteni: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Til ad saekja nyjustu reklana og BIOS-uppfeerslur ferdu a: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Lai lejupieladétu jaunakos draiverus un BIOS atjauninajumus, dodieties uz: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Jei norite atsisiysti naujausiy tvarkykliy ir BIOS naujinimy, apsilankykite http://downloadcenter.intel.com

CoHfbl gpainBepnep MeH BIOS »aHapTynapbIH }KYyKTen any YLliH, MbiHa caitTKa eTiHi3: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

For d laste ned de nyeste driverne og BIOS-oppdateringene, ga til: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Para transferir as mais recentes atualiza¢des de controladores e da BIOS, visite http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Pentru a descarca cele mai recente drivere si actualizari de BIOS, mergeti la: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Najnovsie aktualizicie ovladacov a systému BIOS si méZete stiahnut na adrese http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Za prenos najnovejsih gonilnikov in posodobitev za BIOS pojdite na: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Para descargar las actualizaciones de BIOS y controladores mas recientes, visite: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

Hamta de senaste drivrutinerna och BIOS-uppdateringar, ga till: http://downloadcenter.intel.com

En son sirlicileri ve BIOS giincellestirmelerini karsidan yiiklemek igin bkz. http://downloadcenter.intel.com

LLlo6 3aBaHTaXXMTN HAMHOBILWI OHOBNEHHA ApaliBepis Ta BIOS, nepelaith 3a nocunanHaM http://downloadcenter.intel.com
http://downloadcenter.intel.com :9x may ,BIOS -7 oupnnn "Jnny DMnxN DMMITVN IX TInY 12

http://downloadcenter.intel.com :J| J&il BIOS Olyaxig Juiid] ol Easl Joyad

For product support, go to: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

BEFTRIEF, 15159 http://www.intel.com/support/cn/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

WBERORITZIE » $35558h : http://www.intel.com/support/tw/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

NHdopmauumio o nogaepkke Usgenvst MoXHO Hatu 3geck: http://www.intel.com/support/ru/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Para obtener asistencia para productos, visite: http://www.intel.com/support/sp/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Pour obtenir de I'assistance sur les produits, accédez a : http://www.intel.com/support/fr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Produktsupport finden Sie hier: http://www.intel.com/support/de/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Per assistenza sul prodotto, andare all'indirizzo: http://www.intel.com/support/it/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

BRYAR—NMIDOWTIE, RO URL BB L T ZE W,  http://www.intel.com/jp/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

HE XNFS 288 S22 0| S5 Al 2 httpy//www.intel.com/support/kr/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Aby uzyskac wsparcie dla produktu, odwiedz strone: http://www.intel.com/support/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Para obter suporte ao produto, va para: http://www.intel.com/support/pt/motherboards/desktop/sb/CS-034057.htm.

Pour du soutien technique, accédez a: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

3a NoAApbiKKa Ha MpoayKTUTe oTuaeTe Ha: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Za podrsku proizvoda posjetite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Informace tykajici se podpory produktu naleznete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Produktsupport fas pa: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Ga voor productondersteuning naar: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Toote tugiteenuste jaoks minge aadressile http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Osoitteessa http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport on tietoja tuotetuesta.

Ma uttootpten Tpoidviwy, emiokeOeite tn StelBuvon: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Terméktamogatas: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Fyrir vorustudning ferdu &: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Lai sanemtu produkta atbalstu, dodieties uz: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Jei prireiké su produktu susijusios pagalbos, apsilankykite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

OHiMre KaTbICTbl KONZAY any YLiH, MbiHa CalTKa KipiHi3: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

For produktstette, ga til: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Para obter suporte para o produto, visite http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Pentru asistenta cu privire la produs, mergeti la: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Podporu produktov ndjdete na adrese: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Za podporo pojdite na: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Para obtener asistencia sobre el producto, visite: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

For produktstdd, ga till: http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

Uriin destegi icin bkz. http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

[ilna oTpMMaHHA TEXHIYHOT NIATPMMKM 419 BALWOro 06/1afHaHHA NepenaiTb 3a nocunaHHam http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport.

.http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport :7x may 2xana n>nny

http://www.intel.com/NUCSupport : Jl Jéul «Oliiedl goguasy peal

INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL® PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS
PROVIDED IN INTEL'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER,
AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS
INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR
INFRINGEMENT OF ANY PATENT, COPYRIGHT OR OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHT.

Intel products are not intended for use in medical, life saving, or life sustaining applications. Intel may make changes to
specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice.

Intel® products may contain design defects or errors known as errata which may cause the product to deviate from
published specifications.

Current characterized errata are available on request.

Intel and the Intel logo are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.

* Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.

Copyright © 2015, Intel Corporation. All rights reserved.
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